FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your local authority area.

I would like to request the following data:
a. how many Support Exempt Accommodation providers there are in your authority area, for each of the past 3 calendar years.
	2017/18
	2018/19
	2019/20

	61
	53
	48


b. how many residents currently live in Support Exempt Accommodation, for each of the past 3 calendar years.
	2017/18
	2018/19
	2019/20

	1,514
	1,665
	1,717


c. What is the total enhanced housing benefit paid to the Support Exempt Accommodation sector in each of the past 3 calendar years.
	2017/18 - £11,289,102.90

	2018/19 - £13,309,507.49

	2019/20 - £14,667,258.90


d. How many claims have been approved for enhanced housing benefit for those who live in Supported Enhanced Accommodation in each of the past 3 calendar years.
Enhanced housing benefit” and “supported enhanced accommodation” are not recognised terms. We do not hold this data. Therefore, this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
